1
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
SERIES
090
Electrical Characteristics
Duty Cycle
2 way:  Intermittent, must spike and hold noted below

SERIES
090
How to Order
Options
•	 Other seal materials available on request
•	 Other voltages and electrical connections available
Installation
•	 The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without
affecting operation.
ASCO™ MINIATURE SOLENOID VALVES
GENERAL SERVICE VALVES
01
09
6G
B-
20
22
-R
02
Fluid Connection Type
R = Pad Mount
Product Series
090 = Mini RB Series Seal Material
V00 = FKM
VN0 = FKM for Oxygen Service
Electrical Connection Type
LA = Leaded 12”
Revision
A = Initial Release
Function
2 = 2-Way Normally Closed
3 = 3-way Normally Closed
Orifice Size
1 = 1.6mm Port 1 Orifice, 0.88mm Port 3 Orifice
    (Not Available for Function 2)
2 = 2.4mm Orifice (Not Available for Function 3)
Voltage
F1 = 24 DC
F3 = 12 DC
R 090 A 2 2 0 LA V00 F1
3
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
SERIES
090ASCO™ MINIATURE SOLENOID VALVES
GENERAL SERVICE VALVES
01
09
6G
B-
20
22
-R
02
Dimensions: mm (inches)
2-Way and 3-Way, Pad Mount Solenoid Valve
Orifice Size
1 = 1.6mm Port 1 Orifice, 0.88mm Port 3 Orifice
    (Not Available for Function 2)
2 = 2.4mm Orifice (Not Available for Function 3)
2X
Ø2.6(.102) THRU
MOUNTING HOLES
2 X 3.15
(.12)
2 X 2.8
(.11)
M3 x 0.5
PORT 3
ONLY FOR 3-WAY VERSION
305(12.0) LONG
LEAD WIRES
NOT TO SCALE